

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 28 OF 2009

FEROZE VARUN GANDHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST.MAGISTRATE PILIBHIT, U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohjtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Siddharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.

Mr.R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr.Sandeep Kapur, Adv.

Mrs.Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mr.Samarjit Pattnaik, Adv.

Mr.Mehul Milind Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Shivek Trehan, Adv.

Mr.Aniruddha Ghosh, Adv.

Mr.Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Mr.Navkesh Batra, Adv.

For M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr.U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Jyotindra Mishra, Adv.Genl.

Mr.Shail Kr.Dwivedi, AAG

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

Mr.M.P.Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Manoj Kr.Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms.Vandana Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 16.04.2009 at 10.30 a.m.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master Court Master