

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.28 OF 2009

FEROZE VARUN GANDHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST.MAGISTRATE PILIBHIT, U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents and office report]

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kapur, Adv.
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Mehul Milind Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shivek Trehan, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv. for
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jyotindra Mishra, Adv. Gen., U.P.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Addl. Adv. Gen., U.P.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv. for
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

By order dated 16th April 2009, this Court released the petitioner on temporary bail/parole upto 1.5.2009, i.e., till today on such conditions as were imposed on that date.

Adjourned to 14th May 2009.

The aforesaid interim order is extended till 14th May 2009 on the same conditions as were imposed by order dated 16th

W.P.(Crl.)No.28/09 (contd.)

-2-

April 2009.

The bail bond executed and/or the sureties furnished will be valid upto 14th May 2009.

An affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent no.2.

Reply, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

(Subhash Chander)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Veera Verma)
Court Master